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     August 24, 2009 
 
 
 
Ms. Julie Orchard 
Public Service Commission of Utah 
Heber M. Wells Building 
160 East 300 South 
Salt Lake City, UT 84110 
 

Re:  Docket No. 07-057-13 
 

Dear Ms. Orchard: 
 

Pursuant to the December 22, 2008 Report and Order on Service and Rate Design 
(the Order) issued by the Utah Public Service Commission (the Commission), Questar 
Gas Company (Questar Gas) has attached a policy statement for the Commission’s 
review and consideration.  In the Order, the Commission directed Questar Gas to meet 
with interested parties, to identify the circumstances for which after hours reconnection 
fees would not apply, and to provide appropriate training to its staff.  Questar Gas met 
with members of what has become known as the Low Income Task Force (the Task 
Force).  The Task Force is comprised of individuals representing Questar Gas, AARP, the 
Division of Public Utilities, the Officer of Consumer Services, United Way, Salt Lake 
Community Action Program, AAA Fair Credit Foundation, the State Energy Assistance 
& Lifeline Office, the State Low Income Weatherization program and the Utah Red 
Cross.  As a result of those meetings, Questar Gas developed the attached policy 
statement.  Questar Gas respectfully provides this information in compliance with the 
directive set forth in the Order.  

 
If you have any questions or concerns, please contact me. 
 
    Sincerely, 

 

    Barrie L. McKay 
    General Manager, Regulatory Affairs 
    
 

BLM/edz 



 

DOCKET NO. 07-057-13 
 
AFTER HOURS RECONNECTION CHARGE: 
 
Questar Gas currently allows “same day” emergency connection or re-connection of gas 
service with an approved Medical Emergency Request (MED) form, provided the 
completed form is submitted during our regular business hours of 8 a.m. to 5 p.m.  The 
Company requires payment of $15.00 (plus tax) for seal removal only, or $30.00 (plus 
tax) for seal removal and lighting gas appliances.  The Company will still offer this 
service as written; no after-hours charge will be assessed.  
 



 

 
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 This is to certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing Letter to Julie 
Orchard dated August 24, 2009 was served upon the following persons by email on 
August 24, 2009: 
 

Michael Ginsberg 
Patricia E. Schmid 
Assistant Attorney Generals 
160 East 300 South 
P.O. Box 140857 
Salt Lake City, UT  84114-0857 
mginsberg@utah.gov 
pschmid@utah.gov 
 

Paul H. Proctor 
Assistant Attorney General 
160 East 300 South 
P.O. Box 140857 
Salt Lake City, UT  84114-0857 
pproctor@utah.gov 
 

Gary A. Dodge 
Hatch, James & Dodge 
10 West Broadway, Suite 400 
Salt Lake City, UT  84101 
gdodge@hjdlaw.com 
 

Kevin Higgins 
Neal Townsend 
Energy Strategies 
39 Market Street, Suite 200 
Salt Lake City, UT 84101 
khiggins@energystrat.com 
ntownsend@energystrat.com 
 

F. Robert Reeder 
William J. Evans 
Vicki M. Baldwin 
Parsons Behle & Latimer 
201 South Main Street, Suite 1800 
Salt Lake City, UT  84111 
bobreeder@parsonsbehle.com 
bevans@parsonsbehle.com 
vbaldwin@parsonsbehle.com 
 

Damon E. Xenopoulos  
Shaun C. Mohler  
Brickfield, Burchette, Ritts & Stone, 
P.C. 
105 Thomas Jefferson Street, N.W. 
800 West Tower  
Washington, DC.  20007  
dex@bbrslaw.com 
scm@bbrslaw.com 
 

Ronald J. Day, CPA  
Central Valley Water Reclamation 
Facility 
800 West Central Valley Road 
Salt Lake City, UT  84119  
dayr@cvwrf.org 
 

Michael L. Kurtz, Esq.  
Kurt J. Boehm, Esq.  
Beohm, Kurtz & Lowry  
36 East Seventh Street, Suite 1510  
Cincinnati, OH  45202 
mkurtz@bkllawfirm.com 
kboehm@bkllawfirm.com 
 



 

Gerald H. Kinghorn  
Jeremy R. Cook  
Parsons Kinghorn Harris. P.C.  
111 East Broadway, 11th Floor  
Salt Lake City, UT  84111  
ghk@pkhlawyers.com 
 

Lee R. Brown  
Roger Swenson  
US Magnesium LLC  
238 North 2200 West 
Salt Lake City, UT  84116 
lbrown@usmagnesium.comt 
roger.swenson@prodigy.net 
 

Utah Ratepayers Alliance  
c/o Betsy Wolf 
Salt Lake Community Action Program 
764 South 200 West  
Salt Lake City, Utah 84101 
bwolf@slcap.org 
 

Daniel E. Solander 
Senior Counsel 
Rocky Mountain Power 
201 South Main Street, Suite 2300 
Salt Lake City, Utah  84111 
daniel.solander@pacificorp.com 
 

David L. Taylor 
Utah Regulatory Affairs Manager 
Rocky Mountain Power 
201 South Main Street, Suite 2300 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 
dave.taylor@pacificorp.com 
 

Roger J. Ball 
1375 Vintry Lane 
Salt Lake City, UT  84121 
ball.roger@gmail.com 
 

Janee Briesemeister 
AARP 
98 San Jacinto Blvd., Suite 750 
Austin, TX 78701 
jbriesemeister@aarp.org 
 

Dale F. Gardiner 
Van Cott, Bagley, Cornwall & 
McCarthy 
36 South State Street, Suite 1900 
Salt Lake City, UT  84111 
dgardiner@vancott.com 

Barrie L. McKay 
Questar Gas Company 
180 East First South 
P.O. Box 45360 
Salt Lake City, UT  84145-0360 
Barrie.mckay@questar.com 
 

 

 
 
 

 
  

 


